SCHEDULE 2 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL MODIFICATIONS

PART 1

TOBACCO PRODUCTS ETC.

Children and Young Persons (Protection from Tobacco) Act 1991 (c.23)

- 2 The Children and Young Persons (Protection from Tobacco) Act 1991 is amended as follows—
 - (a) sections 2 and 4 are repealed,
 - (b) in section 6—
 - (i) in subsection (1)(a), for the word from "18" to "4" substitute "3",
 - (ii) in subsection (2), for "provisions" substitute "provision",
 - (iii) in subsection (2)(a), for "those provisions" substitute "that provision",
 - (iv) in subsection (2)(b), for "those provisions" substitute "that provision",
 - (v) subsection (2)(c) is repealed,
 - (c) in section 8—
 - (i) in subsection (3), the words "or 2" are repealed,
 - (ii) in subsection (4), the words "or 2" are repealed,
 - (iii) in subsection (5), in the definition of "the relevant provision", paragraph (b) is repealed.